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AOH Cup

The AOH Cup was presented to the Cork AUL by the Ancient Order of Hibernians in
1951 and little did the donors realise that their generosity would result in the
establishment of the most famous domestic competition in junior soccer. The arrival of
the AOH Cup meant that the City Challenge Cup as an AUL competition (revived again
at a later date) as the increase in fixtures was not possible to accommodate. Crosshaven
and Abbey Rover reached the first final of this magical competition with Crosshaven
emerging as the first winners, beating Abbey Rovers by three goals to one in the final in
Turners Cross. Wembley were the dominant team in the early years winning the
competition three times in the first six seasons. The competition was to be dominated by
St. Mary’s and Castleview, who went on to appear in a record number of finals between
them before they transferred to the MSL.

Season Winners Runners-up Referee Man of the match
1951/52 Crosshaven (1) 3 Abbey Rovers (1) 1 (after a replay)
(Meade) Scully (2), Meade  (Kelly) Gearin Nedser Cotter
1952/53 Wembley 2 Mallow United O
McCarthy (2) Mick Mullins
1953/54 Glasheen 3 Mallow United 2 (after extra time)
O’Connell, Carroll, Madden = Campbell, Byrne
1954/55 Wembley 3 Fermoy 2
1955/56 St. Mary’s 4 Fermoy 2 (after extra time)
McGrath (2), Mulcahy, Flood (2)
Geaney
1956/57 Wembley 2 Tower Rovers 1
1957/58 Churchvilla (2) (0) 2 Collins (2) (0) 1 (after two replays)
1958/59 Albion Rovers 1 Castleview 0
Kennefick
1959/60 Ringmahon Rangers 3 Wembley 1
1960/61 Ringmahon Rangers 3 Castleview 2
Buckley, Hayes, Connolly Morris, Murray
1961/62 Castleview (1) 3 Blackrock (1) 1 (after a replay)
(Downey) (Vaughan) Sammy Spillane
Higgins, Downey, Morris Ahern
1962/63 Castleview 3 Wembley 2
Morris (2), Cooper Wall, Long Derry Barrett
1963/64 St. Michael’s (Cork) (1) 2 Castleview (1) 1 (after a replay)
(Jones) (Barry)
Griffin, O’Sullivan O’Leary (pen)
1964/65 Wembley (0) 1 Everton (0) O (after a replay)
Long Eddie Mullins
1965/66 St. Mary’s 4 Crosshaven 1
Hawkins N, Hawkins L, Venner
Dalton, Hawkins T
1966/67 Everton (1) 2 Castleview (1) 1 (after a replay)
Good, Cuffe (pen) O’Leary (pen)
1967/68 Rockmount (3) 2 Everton (3) 1 (after a replay)

(F. Foley, T. Hennessy (2)) (V. Hackett, P. Browne, B. Buckley)
M. Walsh, J. McCormack

1968/69 Castleview 3 Ringmahon Rangers 1
Morris, Buckley (2) O’Callaghan

1969/70 Greenmount Rangers 1 St. Mary’s O (after a replay)
Hackett

1970/71 St. Michael’s (Tipp) 3 St. Mary’s 1
Bargary, Morey, Dwyer Barron o.g

1971/72 Crosshaven 2 St. Michael’s (Tipp) 1
Venner, S, Venner, B Dwyer

1972/73 St. Mary’s 3 Castleview 0

Marshall (2), Healy, T Kevin O’Sullivan
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1973/74
1974/75
1975/76
1976/77
1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1980/81
1981/82
1982/83
1983/84
1984/85
1985/86

1986/87
1987/88
1988/89
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96

1996/97
1997/98

1998/99
1999/00
2000/01

2001/02
2002/03
2003/04

Castleview (0) 4

Burke (2), Morley, Bennett

St. Mary’s 3
Murphy (2), Healy, D
Castleview 1

C. Cavanagh

St. Mary’s (0) 2
King, Murphy
Casement Celtic 1
N. Rea

Grangevale 5

Hayes (3), Morris, O’Leary (pen)

St. John Bosco 2
G. Glavin (2)

St. Mary’s 1

P. Long

Tramore Athletic 1
P. Mahon

Central Rovers 2
D. Courtney (2)
Douglas Hall 2

A. Cotter (2)

Carrigaline United 3

R. Coveney (3)
Ballincollig (1) 5
(P. Collins)

T. O'Reilly, A. Hogan (3), J. Ring

Wilton United 2
F. McCarthy, P. Ward
Wilton United 2
J. Lynch, C. Cotter
Temple United 1
M. Long

St. John Bosco 1
G. Galvin

Villa United 1

P. McCarthy
Bandon 2

P. O’Driscoll, O. Kelly
Coachford 1

T. Buckley
Passage 3

P. Coughlan (2), M. Murphy, o0.g.

North End (1) 1
(0.9.) Murphy

Grattan United (1) 2

(D. Geaney)

D. Magnier, D. Geaney
Passage 1 (0)

M. McAuliffe
Passage 4

O’Brien, Shannon, Whitty,

Carroll

Ringmahon Rangers (0) 2 (after a replay)
MccCarthy, Fitzgerald
Killeagh United 1
O'Reilly

St. Mary’s 0

Derry Barrett

Pat Kelly
Avondale United (0) O (after a replay)

Eddie McGeough
Mallow United O

Barry Kearney
Northvilla 1
Cummins
Greenmount Rangers 1
P. Mulcahy
Temple United O

Sean Ware

Pat Kelly
Temple United O (after extra time)

Ringmahon Rangers 0

Billy Falvey
Wembley 0

S. O'Donoghue
Temple United 1

J. Brady Joe O’Keeffe
Douglas Hall (1) O (after a replay)
(A, Cremin)

Michael O’Farrell
St. John Bosco 1

B. Ahern Denis Collins

St. John Bosco 0

John Bird
Bandon 0

Cyril Morley
Hibernians 0

Eddie Foley

Dunbar Celtic 0

Jack Murphy
Crescent Athletic 1
D. Dineen

Passage O

Keith Spoonley

Martin Dorrity
Grattan United O
Robert Gregan
Rockville (1) O (after a replay)
(Kearney)
Togher Rovers (1) 1 (after a replay)
(P. Sherlock)

Gene Stevens

D. O'Regan Martin Dorrity
Coachford 1 (0) (4-3 on penalties after a replay)
P. Triggs Jim McGrath
Leeside 2

Christy Byrne

Greenmount Rangers 2 Rockville 0

N. O’Callaghan, F. Murray
Blarney United (1) 1

(C. Browne) T. Bevan

Leeside (2) 2

W. Barrett, J. O'Sullivan

Tony Gunning
Leeside (1) O (after a replay)

(J. O’Sullivan) Dan Deady

Bertie Cullinane
Aidan Cotter

Eamon Kelly

Anthony Hogan
Gus Bowen

S. Sreenan

Denis Keane
Martin Donnelly
Michael Moynihan
J. Ahern

Mick Murphy

Paul Coughlan
Paul Humphreys

Martin Doocie
Pat Caulfield

Billy Stuart

J. Fahy
Pat Tynan

D. Moynihan

Blarney United (2) 2 (4-3 on penalties after extra time after a replay)
(D. Delea, pen, J. O’Sullivan) (P. Crowley, S. McCann)

J. McGillacuddy, T. Bevan Tom Tully

Greenmount Rngrs (0) 1Villa United (0) O (after extra time)

S. McCarthy

Freddie Murray

Greenmount Rangers 2 Ballinhassig 0

F. Murray (2)
Blarney United 3

R. O'Leary (2), T. Bevan

Pat Murphy
Greenmount Rangers 0

Conor O’Leary
Sean Walsh

Fionnan Murray

Damien O’'Mahony Ray O’Leary
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2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15

2015/16

Coachford 1 Mayfield United O

D. Finnegan

Leeside A1 Coachford AO

D. Delea (pen)

Leeside A1l Coachford AO

G. O'Mahony

Kinsale 2 Park United A 1

D. McCarthy, D. Varian P. Fanning

Kinsale 0 Blarney Street Athletic 0

Kinsale won 7-6 on penalties after 22 penalty shots after extra time
Knockavilla Celtic 1 Leeside Al

Knockavilla Celtic won 6-5 on penalties after extra time

Wilton United A 2 Kinsale O

S. O'Neill, F. Giltenan (Pen)
Killumney United 1

D. Kenny

Killumney United O Douglas Hall 0

Killumney United won 3-0 on penalties after extra time
Blarney Street Athletic OKilreen Celtic O

Blarney Street Athletic won 5-4 on penalties after extra time
Park United A 5 Carrigtwonhill United A 1
S. Cahill (3), W. O’Brien D. Delea

S. Beston, C. Stack
Park United A 3
M. Barrett, S. Beston
A. McCormack

Park United A O

Village United 0

Denis Crowley
Damien O’Mahony
John Lyne
Damien O’Mahony
Gene Stevens
Finbarr Murphy
Damien O’Mahony
Gene Stephens
Thomas Long

Tom Tully

Dan Deady

Ray Murphy

Darren O’Brien
Conor O’Leary
Colin Ahern
Jeremy O’Donovan
Jeremy O’Donovan
Pat McCarthy
Stephen Daly
Dave Kenny

Gary Comerford

George Kenny

Shane Cahill

Shane Beston



